Restructuring-related inventory charges -   (2)   (2)

Amortization of inventory step-up (4)   (7)   (11)

Restructuring charges, net (1)   (12)   (13)

Special recoveries, net (14)   (5)   (19)

Adjusted EBITDA 22   94   116

Fluid Handling (a) 1

LTM Q3 2018 Pro Forma EBITDA 117
13

Use of Non-GAAP Financial Measures

($ Millions)

Notes

a) Represents adjusted EBITDA of Fluid Handling for the period

October 1 through December 11, 2017, prior to CIRCOR

ownership.

b) Represents revenue of Fluid Handling for the period October 1

through December 11, 2017, prior to CIRCOR ownership.

c) Represents Fluid Handling for the 12 months ended Q3 2017.

d) Diligence adjustments includes certain pension adjustments

and losses associated with closed businesses to better reflect

ongoing operations post-acquisition.

Reconciliation of GAAP Revenue to Pro Forma LTM Q3 2018 Revenue

Subtotal Total

Q4 2017 YTD Q3 2018 LTM Q3 2018

Fluid

Handling (b)

Pro Forma

LTM Q3 2018

Industrial 52   367   419   72   491

Energy 97   334   430   14   444

Aerospace & Defense 57   174   231   7   238

206   874   1,080   93   1,173

CIRCOR GAAP Revenue

Fluid Handling Q3 LTM 2017

Fluid

Handling

(c)

Revenue 466

Margin %

Net Income 14   3%

Interest Expense 2   0%

Income Taxes 12   3%

Depreciation & Amortization 11   2%

Stock Compensation Expense 1   0%

Restructuring, Special & Other Charges 22   5%

Diligence Adjustments (d) 4   1%

Adjusted EBITDA 67

Adjusted EBITDA Margin 14%

14

Diverse End Markets Poised for Growth

15